

Col Satsangi's Kiran Memorial Public School

(a unit of AIPECCS society)
Satbari, Chattarpur, New Delhi - 110 074
Mob: 9910317159. 9810660449. 2665 3344

FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE SESSION 2017 - 18 SHORT HOURS DAY BOARDING (SHDB)

Timings 8.30am to 1.00pm
Play school to Class - KG

One Time Fee (At the time of Admission only)

Registration Fee - Rs. 25/-

Admission Fee - Rs. 2,225/-

Security Money - Rs. 4,500/-

Total Rs. 6,750/-

+

SHDB fee (Whole year)

Tuition fee including

(Fruit break at 10.30am)

Play school to KG

Rs. 60,000/- (Sixty Thousand only) per session

Rs. 5,000/- (Five Thousand only) per month

Bus Fee per Session

Rs. 20,200/- to Rs. 30,600/- as per distance

NOTE

- 1. All fee are chargeable on full session basis irrespective of the date of admission. The fee may be paid annually either by 9th April or at the time of Admission. However, as a concession to transfer cases for mid session admission, only 3 months fee may be charged as arrear fee on the date of admission. (Extra days beyond the session stay/studies is additionally chargeable)
- 2. On the request of the Parent/Guardian, fee may be accepted in instalments as follows:

Particulars	Play school to Class KG
At the time of admission	21,750/- + Bus fee
09-07-2017	15,000/- + Bus Fee
09-10-2017	15,000/- + Bus Fee
09-01-2018	15,000/- + Bus Fee

- 3. Late Grace Fee of Rs. 50/- (Fifty only) per month will be charged if the dues are not cleared by 9th of the specified month. If a child is absent for one month, the child's name will be struck off the school rolls and may be restored only on payment of all arrears alongwith Re-admission Fee of Rs. 200/- (Two hundred only).
- 4. Fee will be linked with Consumer's Price Index and D.A. percentage as announced by the Govt. of India. This will take effect from the date specified by Govt. of India for payment of DA to its staff.
- Provisions for Economically Weaker Section will be made as per the policy of Government.
- 6. Two clear month's notice is a must in all cases, if the child is to be <u>withdrawn</u>. The notice, if sent by post, be registered post and if by hand, acknowledgement should be obtained from the school main office. Or else two months fee will be charged in lieu. <u>This is applicable immediately after the admission has been done and cannot be compromised. The aim is to discourage hasty decisions harmful to the child's studies, somewhat similar to hasty divorce.</u>
- 7. Cheques are not accepted at the time of Admission/Withdrawal and Final Settlement.